Passing of Past National President Frances Murray

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1: It is my sad duty to report the death of Past National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Frances Althea (Warner) Murray on January 3, 2018 in Portland, Maine at the age of 79.

<u>Section 2</u>: Sister Frances served as National President from 1992-1993. With her passing, another link in the Golden Chain has been broken.

<u>Section 3</u>: Sister Frances is survived by three sons, Bruce Warner, Craig Murray, and Reid Murray; one stepson, Gordon Murray; one stepdaughter, Sandra Foss; three grandchildren, 1st Lt. Pace Warner Murray, Baxter Reid Murray, and Kaleigh Elizabeth Warner; and two nephews. She was predeceased by her twin sister, Phyllis Holton.

Section 4: A Celebration of Life will be at Hyde School in Bath, Maine at a later date. Burial will be at Oak Grove Cemetery in Bath. Arrangements are by Daigle Funeral Home, 819 High St., Bath, ME 04530.

<u>Section 5</u>: The ASUVCW extends its sincere condolences to Sister Frances's family and friends, and to the members of her Auxiliary and Department.

Section 6: All Charters are to be draped in black for a period of thirty (30) days.

Section 7: All Sisters are respectfully directed to attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badge for a period of thirty (30) days.

The foregoing Special General Order is proclaimed this tenth day of January, in the year of our Lord two thousand eighteen, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-second, in the city of Alliance, County of Stark, State of Ohio.

/s/ Ramona A. Greenwalt, PDP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Rachelle M. Campbell, PNP National Secretary, ASUVCW